Return to:

2016 03506

16 Ui -8 &M 4,5
MiCHACL b LoDy
RECORDER

Document Recording Services

P.O. Box 3008

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3008

This Document Prepared By:

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 75019

888-480-2432

[Space Above This Line For Recording Dataj}

Original Recording Date: October 23, 2007
Original Loan Amount: $301,400.00

This Loai
MARTIN GARCI.
address is 89!
supplements (1)
17, 2007 and re
October 23, 200°

as, and secured bx

Security Instrume

the real property ¢
See Exhibit "A" |

In consid
follows (notwithst:

1. As of Ma
Principal [
Lender pl

$36,720.
Borrower
Balance |

2.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Smgle Famlly “Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

8300b 08/14

’\

Loan No: 596756279

UL MR TN yvestor Loan No: 1705277377

REF1168E8563A

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing For Fixed Interest Rate)
/, 2016, between

gf N o i e
7 ;Amb(ﬁmm%h Al 5E LLC, whose
~NOTOEETCLALL, ) dated October
ity 1nst ) dated October
%k{ﬁ:er N/A Pa NI nstrument No:_ 2007 ind recorded on

W e, bearing the same date
T Secunﬂt@t[yakk\@ nggqud@pﬂsonal property. described in the

and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
1225 ROCKVIEW ROAD, DYER, IN 46311,

perty A
.cribed being set forth as follows:
ached he and made a part hereof;
tion of the mutual promises and agreements/exchanged, the parties| hereto agree as
ling anything ta'the contrary contain gNote or Security Instrument):

ument (the "New
>d to Borrower by

11, 2016, the amount payable

the New Principal Balang
t\pay“interest or o

al Balance") and
e New Principal
3earing Principal

Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
(page 1 of 6)




Balance" and this amount is $356,385.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from March 1, 2016. Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,489.47, beginning on the 1st day of April,
2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest
Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate
of 4.000% will remain in effect until the interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be March 1, 2056.

3. Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i} the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (iii} the new Maturity Date.

4. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. |If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not Iess than 30 days from the date the notlce is dellvered or mailed within

which Bc ity If Borrower fails to pay
these sul 49 O Uiis peiioq, Leiiuciyi lies permltted by
the Secu Bmm@eﬁtdl&

6. Borrower j alem \1 \K:L N ts of the Security
Instrumel i m i cﬁg\ @I 1ts to make all
payment: ﬂce premlums ass ﬂiments €SCrow |tem m is, and all other

payment GnEF Qi3 ey, rlt?f wnent; however, the
following i€rms and paiisio f id, as of the.date specified in
Tl (‘%‘iﬁfff}‘r‘* corder?

paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) gll terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, relating y char djustme rate of linterest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or otherinstrument or document that
is affixed topwholly or partially incorporated into, or is paitfof, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains |any suchiterms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

7. Borrower understands,and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, Wﬁ&i@"@ and conditions contained|in the Security
Instrument relating to defau[t«‘l the'making. of payments under the Security Instrument

shall.alsoapply to default i -] making ofﬁh odified payments hereunder.
(b) / renants, agreementsytstipulations, ﬁai;d conditions in tr te and Security
I it shall be and re:gwdm =Rt forG’e and effect, except in modified, and
r Borrawer's obli” tlnno on h"blhtzes under the curity Instrument
I | "l II “u-r, v- He
N I r -\\ 7
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Smgle Famlly Fannle Mae Unlform Instrument e ® Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)

8300b 08/14 (page 2 of 6)



shail be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

f Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi} account
balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to

fa d ounseling agency,

u inance Agency or simiiar € rantor, or servicer

JA0CHnIREnt 15, jage loan secured

NOEBERETAT)

n to bein contacted by Lender or T hlrd cerning mortgage

léﬁé mmg«m Qﬂ}fer@g Y.to modify Borrower's

gan,qat any I})J rﬁlw f.(ﬁﬂ:hone number, or email address
rrower has grigl r?Pffender or t%aérltcieqsy

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [ 1.

8. In the event that jewas dischargedginga Chapier,/ bankruptcyspreceading subsequent to the
execution of the lean documents and did not/reaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees th vill not have personal liability on the deb i4o this Agreement.

9. By this| paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any priorfwaiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to payto Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully ftnd the Escrow Items.

\,g\ﬂj‘ﬂi’iu
In the event of action(s) arising outﬁ r relating tésthis Agreement or in ¢ ection with any
foreclosure act dismissed as a result of entering into this Agreem 2main liable for
and bear my o ey fees and cosg mf‘urreu in cbnbectlon with ion(s).

&,

T T

l\

7

W

[

LOAN MODlFICATION AGREEMENT Slngle Famlly Fannle Mae Unlform Instrument

8300b 08/14

Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
(page 3 of 6)




In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

@,{ {Seal)

MARTIN"GARCIA -Borrower

o 1(\4&,/( Z Omwu (sea)

SYLVIA GARCIA Bo?\:ver

[Space Bglow This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Indiana

County of Lm(f

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared MARTIN GARCIA and
SYLVIA GARCIA, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing mortgage, and who, having been
duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Witness my han g MM eﬁﬁs
et INOT-OFFICIALL
-

My Commission 26,00 , 1 D03 € N RABOLAK
o s Do ent1s the prope Of  nosary Public - Seal
Signature;____{ /! ' s of Indiana
rdér! Laks County

Printed: Y @.}3 QQ\GD\C\\(— m

W
’

I

m ""'ll IIIH llll'

]

27 9 vy
LOAN MGD FICATION AGREEMENT Sing!e Famuly Fanme Mae Umform instrument Form 31 79 1/01 (rev 4f14)
8300b 08/14 (page 4 0f 6)

H

|

Il



NATIONSTAR MO;GAGE LLC
By: (L Are () Lﬁum (Seal) - Lender

Name: r—14/599 glivw
Title: Assistant Secretary l

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments}]

Date of Lender’s Slgnature

The State of TX
County of Dallas

Before me S*W’vj @C\’r’@dﬂ—g— !Notary Public (namettitle of officer) on this day

personally appeared , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Mortgage LLC,. Ko ' ;s proved to me on the oath of or through
description of identity card or other document}) to be the

person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Z\j day of M a/,‘_-él , A.D.,’Z/OLW.
Documgntis
My Commission ' NQ m @F‘T‘QI@TAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

e

— - L
W SIA(t‘;v P
Seelte s, Pu
\go.,r QY a8 .\2‘3(

N R

?"? tn Omm'E\‘ 1
‘\ S ;«**\ Notaty 048

AR e
R ——
o

i
¥

|

m i

i -m- miiim nln u-m aiN IRiRn iR R timmiiE finiE mih RiRI R
™ * * 2 6 4 4

i UNETINE

LOAN MODiFICATlON AGREEMENT Smgie Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3178 1/01 {rev. 4/14)
8300b 08/14 (page 5 of 6)


http:A.D.2.0l

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Social
Security number in this document, unless required by law.

Tueau o
ENCo

This Docyment Prepared By:

N4
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 75019

Signature

Printed Name

|

LI T L

LOAN MODIFICAT!ON AGREEMENT Smgle Faml!y Fanme Mae Umform Instrument Form 31 79 1101 {rev 4:’14)
8300b 08/14 {page 6 of 6)




Loan Number: 5

Property Address:
Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWI
INDIANA: LOT
OF DYER, AS

OF THE RECOCR

>

l

? 6

|

AR RIR

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12

KE, STATE OF
N TO THE TOWN
IN THE OFFICE

NSRRI

Page 1 of 1



